## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Reengrossed House Concurrent Resolution No. 51 by Representative Barras

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 14, change "medicaid" to "Medicaid"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 18, change "medicaid" to "Medicaid"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, at the beginning of line 22, change "medicaid" to "Medicaid"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 2, at the end of line 22, change "medicaid" to "Medicaid"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 4, line 4, after "if" delete the remainder of the line and insert "the hospital meets the
- definition of a rural hospital as defined in R.S. 40:1189.3."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 4, delete lines 5 through 13
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 4, line 18, after "submission" and before "necessary" delete "as" and insert "to
- 16 exclude the minimum number of hospitals"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 5, between lines 7 and 8, insert the following:
- 19 "III. Severability of Provisions
- In accordance with R.S. 24:175, if any of the provisions of the Concurrent Resolution
- 21 which originated as House Concurrent Resolution No. 51 of the 2016 Regular Session of the
- 22 Legislature or the application thereof is held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect other
- provisions or applications and to this end the provisions of House Concurrent Resolution No.
- 24 51 are hereby declared severable."
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 5, line 8, change "III." to "IV."
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 5, line 10, after "effective" delete the remainder of the line and insert "until July 1,
- 29 2019."